Profit attributable to owners of the Company 74,159 (5,326) 68,833

2014
Profit before tax 69,504 6,469 75,973
Income tax expenses 26 (13,337) (1,050) (14,387)

Profit for the year 56,167 5,419 61,586
Less:
Non-controlling interests (417) – (417)

Profit attributable to owners of the Company 55,750 5,419 61,169

The calculation of the basic and diluted earnings per share attributable to the ordinary owners of the Company is based on the
following data:

Group

2015 2014
$’000 $’000

Profit attributable to owners of the Company
Before fair value adjustments 74,159 55,750
Fair value adjustments (5,326) 5,419

After fair value adjustments 68,833 61,169

Basic and diluted earnings per share (cents)
Excluding fair value adjustments 6.3 4.7

Including fair value adjustments 5.8 5.2

Weighted average number of ordinary shares (in ’000 shares)
 for the purpose of computation of basic and diluted earnings per share 1,177,545 1,174,518

There is no dilutive ordinary share in 2015 and 2014.

155

163Tuan Sing Holdings Limited   2015 Annual Report

28 OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Group

Before
tax

Deferred
tax

After
tax

Note $’000 $’000 $’000

2015
Other comprehensive income
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss
Revaluation of property 9 22,447 (6,719) 15,728
Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations (4,893) – (4,893)
Cash flow hedging account (904) 271 (633)

16,650 (6,448) 10,202

2014
Other comprehensive loss
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss
Share of asset revaluation reserve of

equity accounted investees 12 2,173 (276) 1,897
Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations (7,020) – (7,020)
Share of cash flow hedging account of

equity accounted investees 12 2,489 (316) 2,173

(2,358) (592) (2,950)

During the year, the Group entered into interest rate swap contracts to hedge its interest rate risk exposures. Derivatives that are
designated and effective as hedging instruments are carried at fair value.

29 ACQUISITION OF SUBSIDIARY
Business combination in 2014
On 2 December 2014, the Group acquired the remaining
50% interest in Grand Hotel Group (“GHG”) through its
wholly-owned subsidiary, Tuan Sing Real Estate Pty Limited
for a cash consideration of A$125,752,000 (equivalent to
S$140,373,000). The Group previously held a 50% interest
in GHG and had equity-accounted for the investment. GHG